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Catholic Primary School

STUDENT FEES

FEE STRUCTURE 2023

KINDY PP YEAR 1 | YEAR 2 | YEAR 3 | YEAR4 | YEAR5 | YEAR 6
Tuition Fee * $1110
$1850 $1850 $1850 $1850 $1850 $1850 $1850
Resources and Levies** $515 $505 $605 $605 $585 $625
$585 $1035
TOTAL STUDENT FEES $2455 $2435 $2475
$1625 | $2355 | $2455 $2435 $2885

* Sibling Discounts - Sibling Discounts apply to the Tuition Fee: 20% for the second child, 40% for third child, 100%

fourth or more child.

FAMILY FEE

One fee payable per family. The fee is billed to the eldest child.
KINDY TO YEAR 6

Building Levy *** $375

TOTAL FAMILY FEE $375

*** The Building Levy is a compulsory levy and therefore it is not tax deductable.

** Resources and Levies - Breakdown of student resources and levies.

KINDY PP YEAR 1 | YEAR2 | YEAR3 | YEAR 4 | YEAR5 | YEAR 6
OT & Speech Screening $245 - - - - - - -
Incursion/Excursion Fees $70 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100
Dance Program Fee $30 $30 $30 $30 $30 $30 $30
ICT & Infrastructure Levy $165
$95 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165 $165
CCl Student Accident $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10 $10
Insurance Fee $10
Curriculum Subjects Levy - - $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100
Resources Fee $95 $200 $200 $200 $140 $140 $140 $140
Sacramental Program - - - - $40 $40 - $40
Day Camp - - - - - - $80 -
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Please see next page for further details and payment options

HEALTH SERVICES SCREENING: The Health Services Screening charge for Kindy students includes
OT and Speech Screening. This service is provided by an external organisation and the charge is set
each year by the provider.

INCURSION/EXCURSION FEE: This fee covers whole school incursions and excursion. Details of
these activities will be sent to you, via the classroom teacher.

RESOURCES FEE: The Resource Fee for students in Pre-Primary to Year 2 includes all booklist
items.

STUDENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE: All students are covered through Catholic Church Insurances
Ltd School Care Children’s Accident insurance program which provides 24 hour accident protection
for all students attending Liwara Catholic Primary School.

PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEE ACCOUNTS

School Fees are billed in one Annual Statement. There are a range of instalment and payment
options available:

Option one: One annual payment via cash, direct debit, Bpay or credit card
Option two: Four term payments via cash, direct debit, Bpay or credit card
Option three: Nine monthly payments via cash, direct debit, Bpay or credit card

Other options to suit individual circumstances are available upon request.

Low-income families who have a qualifying Health Care Card or
Single Parent Pension Card are entitled to discounted tuition fees.
You are required to complete an application form and present
your Health Care Card to receive the discount.
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Any family experiencing genuine financial hardship may seek a confidential interview with the
Principal to discuss fee assistance.

Please direct all fee enquiries to Mrs Hansen on 6224 2010 or Mrs Basso on 6224 2000 .
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